The certificate information is available through the QR code below or CNCA’s website: www.cnca.gov.cn
SIGNATURE:
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 Valid from: Mar.27,2025
 Valid until:Mar.07,2030
NAME AND REGISTERED
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT
Changzhou EGing Photovoltaic Technology Co., Ltd.
No.18, Jinwu Road, Yaotang Town,Jintan District, Changzhou City, Jiangsu, China

SCHEMES
Testing of Product+Follow up Annual Testing
This is to certify that the above mentioned product(s) complies with the requirements of certification rules of CQC33-471545-2024.
Date of original issued: Jul.01,2021
The validity of the certificate is subject to positive result of the regular follow up inspection by issuing certification body until the expiry date.
APPENDIX Page 1 of 27
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
产品型号 EG-545M72-HLV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-545M72-HLV 50.10 42.25 13.65 12.90 545 1500 25
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
条件
辐 照 度
（W/m2）

5.  背板
BEC-303 PVDF/PET/Fluorine resin
15μm / 280μm / 5μm
苏州福斯特光伏材料有限公
司
APPENDIX Page 3 of 27
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
产品型号 EG-600M60-HUV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-600M60-HUV 41.49 34.39 18.50 17.45 600 1500 30
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
条件 辐照度（W/m2） 温度（℃） max
P （W） a
 (%)

PV-A4G8 Rated voltage = 1500VDC
Rated current = 32A
Number of diodes: 3
江苏富沃德电子科技有限公
司
APPENDIX Page 5 of 27
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
产品型号 EG-655M66-HUV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-655M66-HUV 45.49 37.67 18.44 17.39 655 1500 30
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
条件 辐照度（W/m2） 温度（℃） max
P （W） a
 (%)

信义光伏产业（安徽）控股有
限公司
5. 背板 FFC-JW30(plus)
苏州中来光伏新材股份有限
公司
APPENDIX Page 7 of 27
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
产品型号 EG-575NT72-HLV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-575NT72-HLV 51.15 42.35 14.37 13.58 575 1500 25
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
条件 辐照度（W/m2） 温度（℃） max
P
（W） a

信义光伏产业（安徽）控股有
限公司
5. 背板 HY-30
绍兴华源新材料科技有限公
司
APPENDIX Page 9 of 27
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
产品型号 EG-550M72-HLV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-550M72-HLV 50.32 42.48 13.70 12.95 550 1500 25
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
条件 辐照度（W/m2） 温度（℃） max
P （W） a
 (%)

信义光伏产业（安徽）控股有
限公司
5. 背板 BEC-301D
苏州福斯特光伏材料有限公
司
APPENDIX Page 11 of 27
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
产品型号 EG-660M66-HUV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-660M66-HUV 45.64 37.83 18.50 17.45 660 1500 30
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
条件 辐照度（W/m2） 温度（℃） max
P
（W） a

4. 表面材料 厚度 3.2mm,镀膜钢化
信义光伏产业（安徽）控股有
限公司
5. 背板 BEC-301D 苏州福斯特光伏材料有限公
APPENDIX Page 13 of 27
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
司
产品型号 EG-415M54-HLV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-415M54-HLV 37.90 32.00 13.72 12.97 415 1500 25
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
条件 辐照度（W/m2） 温度（℃） max
P （W） a
 (%)

信义光伏产业（安徽）控股有
限公司
APPENDIX Page 15 of 27
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
5. 背板 BEC-301D
苏州福斯特光伏材料有限公
司
产品型号 EG-430NT54-HLV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-430NT54-HLV 38.44 31.88 14.24 13.49 430 1500 25
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
条件 辐照度（W/m2） 温度（℃） max
P （W） a
 (%)

CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
4. 表面材料 厚度 3.2mm,镀膜钢化
信义光伏产业（安徽）控股有
限公司
5. 背板 BEC-301D
苏州福斯特光伏材料有限公
司
产品型号 EG-440NT54-HLV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-440NT54-HLV 38.80 32.24 14.40 13.65 440 1500 25
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
条件 辐照度（W/m2） 温度（℃） max
P
（W） a

杭州福斯特应用材料股份有
限公司
4. 表面材料 厚度 3.2mm,镀膜钢化
信义光伏产业（安徽）控股有
限公司
5. 背板 HY-30
绍兴华源新材料科技有限公
司
产品型号 EG-555M72-HLV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-555M72-HLV 50.54 42.70 13.75 13.00 555 1500 25
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
条件 辐照度（W/m2） 温度（℃） max
P （W） a
 (%)

杭州福斯特应用材料股份有
限公司
4. 表面材料 厚度 3.2mm,镀膜钢化
信义光伏产业（安徽）控股有
限公司
5. 背板 BEC-301D
苏州福斯特光伏材料有限公
司
产品型号 EG-580NT72-HLV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-580NT72-HLV 51.30 42.53 14.43 13.64 580 1500 25
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
条件 辐照度（W/m2） 温度（℃） max
P （W） a
 (%)

杭州福斯特应用材料股份有
限公司
4. 表面材料 厚度 3.2mm,镀膜钢化
信义光伏产业（安徽）控股有
限公司
5. 背板 BEC-301D
苏州福斯特光伏材料有限公
司
产品型号 EG-585NT72-HLV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-585NT72-HLV 51.45 42.71 14.49 13.70 585 1500 25
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
APPENDIX Page 24 of 27
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.

杭州福斯特应用材料股份有
限公司
4. 表面材料 厚度 3.2mm,镀膜钢化
信义光伏产业（安徽）控股有
限公司
5. 背板 BEC-301D
苏州福斯特光伏材料有限公
司
产品型号 EG-590NT72-HLV
1、电气参数表
组件型号 Voc[V] Vmp[V] Isc[A] Imp[A] Pmax[W]
最大系统
电压[V]
额定电
流 [A]
EG-590NT72-HLV 51.62 42.88 14.55 13.76 590 1500 25
2、标准测试条件下组件的实际最大功率和转换效率
APPENDIX Page 26 of 27
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21024303336 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.